

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-07:41 Version: 1 Name: Contract with DAV for grant funding

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/19/2007 In control: Finance & Administration Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/15/2007

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO AUTHORIZING THE

MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH THE JONESBORO CHAPTER #26--

DISABLED AMERICAN VETERANS

Sponsors: Mayor's Office

Indexes: Contract

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Contract, 2. DAV information

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/15/2007	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
4/19/2007	1	Finance & Administration Council Committee	Recommended to Approve	Pass

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH THE JONESBORO CHAPTER #26-DISABLED AMERICAN VETERANS

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City of Jonesboro to support various organizations, boards and commissions throughout the city with annual appropriations through the Outside Agencies Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Jonesboro Chapter #26, Disabled American Veterans has requested funding in the amount of \$5,000 from the Outside Agencies Budget for activities related to transporting needy and eligible veterans in Jonesboro to and from Department of Veterans Affairs Medical facilities in Memphis, Tennessee and Little Rock and North Little Rock, Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, funding is appropriated in the 2007 Budget for Outside Agencies.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas that:

The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute and accept such documents as are necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 15th day of May, 2007.